01

01-11-1999



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION

100940590

PA.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mitchell A. Bauman	Charles A. Johnson	_ =
David L. Ganski	UNISYS Corporation	ř i
David E. Garion	M.S. 4773	유
ነ ^	PO Box 64942	<i>,</i> ,⇔ 1
	St. Paul, MN 55113	<u>"@</u>
	St. Faul, Wild 55115	⊃ C 3 :
2 / 1	A dal's' - a d - a - a - (-) (0 - a d d - a - (-) a - d - a - d 0	20
$\sim \sim \sim \sigma^{*} \sim 10^{\circ}$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	NO.
	☐ Yes ☑ No	jc
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
1220-97	☑ Assignment	
	☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement	
	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Execution Date:12/18/98	
Yes No	Excoditori Date. 12/10/30	
4 169 E NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this decrease the best of Charles and the same	Banklan Aban anna Atan at the annual control of the state	200
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>12/2</u>	2/98
 		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
RA-5101 (CST 1028.1102101)		l
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No	
	p	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved:
correspondence concerning document should be		
mailed:	1	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNISYS Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Attn: Charles A. Johnson	☐ Enclosed	
M.S. 4773	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit A	CCOUnt
PO Box 64942	Authorized to be charged to beposit A	COCAIN
St. Paul, MN 55113	O Denneit Assessmt Number 40 2700	
OL. FAUL, ISHY OUT IO	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3790	
9. Statement and signature.		
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true
copy of the original document.	$\Lambda\Lambda$	
	′ <i>\/</i> /	
1	//,	
Charles A. Johnson	12/22/98	3
Charles 71. Commodit	nature Date	
Name of Person Signing	mail in the control of the control o	
Name of Person Signing	7	
// /		3
1	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	3
		3
708/199 DNGUYEN 00000316 193790 09218364		3
708/1999 DNGUYEN 00000316 193790 09218364 FC:581 40.00 CH		3
/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000316 193790 09218364 FC::581: 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		3

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

> **PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0465**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Mitchell A. Bauman</u>, residing at <u>48 Indian Hills Drive</u>, <u>Circle Pines</u>, <u>MN 55014</u>; and <u>David L. Ganske</u>, residing at <u>1575 Lois Drive</u>, <u>Shoreview</u>, <u>Minnesota 55126</u> have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled <u>TEST DRIVER FOR USE IN VALIDATING A CIRCUIT DESIGN</u>, of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, and having a business address of <u>Township Line and Union Meeting Roads</u>, <u>Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we, <u>Mitchell A. Bauman</u>, and <u>David L. Ganske</u>, covenant and agree with said <u>Unisys Corporation</u> its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0467